Key Features
•	Energy Efficient Ethernet (EEE) /
IEEE 802.3az enabled
•	Backward compatible with
multi-speed support for 5/2.5/1GbE,
10GBASE-T, and 100BASE-TX
•	PCI Express (PCIe) 3.0 x8
•	FCC Class B for EMI

Bracket Full-height bracket installed. Low-profile bracket
included in package
Product Order Code
Configuration Product Code
Dual port X710T2L, X710T2LBLK
Quad port X710T4L, X710T4LBLK
Supported Operating Systems
For a complete list of supported network operating systems for
Intel® Ethernet 700 Series Adapters visit:
intel.com/support/EthernetOS